© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
JP136
Industrial Sensor
Network Solution
July 2020
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 2
▪ Overview
This is a complete sensor slave reference solution for temperature controllers, transmitters, data

Device
Category
Part Number Key Features
MCU
RX23E-A
Analog front end mounted 32-bit MCU
32 MHz RX v2 core with 2 low-noise and low-drift 24-bit delta-sigma A/D converters
RA2A1
Ultra-low power 48-MHz Arm® Cortex®-M23 core
Complete analog solution for signal conditioning and measurement
RZ/N1S
Industrial Ethernet MPU
Arm® Cortex®-A7 + Cortex®-M3
RX72M
240MHz RXv3 MCU with EtherCAT® slave controller
High-performance 32-bit microcontroller for industrial network solutions
Power
ISL80410
High voltage adjustable VOUT LDO
Low quiescent current and 40V/150mA output
ISL85415
0.5A regulator with integrated high side FET
Supports 3V-36V input voltage range for buck output
Analog
ZIOL2401 Dual channel IO-Link HV line driver
ISL3159E High ESD protected RS-485/RS-422 transceivers
RV1S9160A
High-speed CMOS output ohotocouplers
High CMR, 15Mbps, low forward-current (IF) 3.3V/5V operation 5-Pin SOP photocoupler
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 5
Analog Front-End Features
▪ Max. operating frequency: 32MHz
▪ Dual 24-bit delta sigma A/D converters: Up to 23-bit effective resolution,
Programmable data rate 7.6 sps to 15,625 ksps
▪ PGA: Rail-to-rail analog input, Gain 1 to 128, Offset drift 10 nV/°C, Gain drift 1
ppm/°C
▪ Voltage Reference: Low drift 4ppm/°C with good temperature stability
▪ Excitation Current Source: Matched programmable current source
MCU Functions
▪ CPU: 32-bit RXv2 (64 DMIPS @ 32 MHz), DSP/FPU for digital signal processing
▪ Up to 256KB Flash, 32KB RAM, 8KB Data Flash (1M write/erase cycles)
▪ Interface: SPI x 1 ch, UART x 4 ch, I2C x 1 ch, CAN x 1 ch
RX23E-A – Analog Front-End Mounted 32-bit MCU
32 MHz RX v2 Core with 2 Low-noise and Low-drift 24-bit Delta-sigma A/D Converters
Part #
ROM
(Kbytes)
RAM
(Kbytes)
Temp.(°C) Package
R5F523E6AxFL 256 32 -40 to 85/105 LFQFP/48/0.50
R5F523E6AxNF 256 32 -40 to 85/105 HWQFN/40/0.50
R5F523E5AxFL 128 16 -40 to 85/105 LFQFP/48/0.50
R5F523E5AxNF 128 16 -40 to 85/105 HWQFN/40/0.50
System Block
RTK0ESXB10C00001BJ RX23E-A Evaluation Kits
Page 5
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 6
High Performance
▪ 48MHz Arm® Cortex®-M23 CPU
Highly Integrated, High-Accuracy Analog Capabilities
▪ Op amp x3
▪ 24-Bit S/D ADC (10 ch.) /16-Bit SAR ADC (17 ch.)
▪ 12-Bit DAC (1 ch.)/8-Bit DAC (2 ch.)
▪ Temperature Sensor (TSN)
▪ High-Speed Comparator x2
▪ Low-Power Comparator x2
Communication Interfaces
▪ USB 2.0 (Full Speed)
▪ CAN
▪ SCI x3/SPIx2/IICx2
HMI Interface